Cheri Slee, Wabash County Surveyor presented: RESOLUTION NO. 2021-85-04. A Resolution authorizing 
a loan to finance reconstruction of the Revere Speicher Drain #640B Drain. Mize made a motion to 
approve Resolution 2021-85-04 that will cost up to One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000.00), 
the loan to be at Crossroads with an APR of 2.25%. Sweet seconded the motion and it passed by a 7-0 
roll call vote. 

Geoff Schortgen, CED Purdue Extension Educator, was present and gave an updated report on the Purdue 
Extension office:  

1. The outreach is growing now that they are getting back into the schools.